

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 110141 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/24/2011 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 7/26/2011

**Effective date:** 

Title: Substitute resolution authorizing an electric vehicle charging station pilot program.

Sponsors: ALD. MURPHY, ALD. KOVAC, ALD. WITKOWSKI, ALD. BAUMAN, ALD. BOHL

Indexes: ENERGY CONSERVATION, MOTOR VEHICLES

Attachments: 1. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
5/24/2011	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
6/20/2011	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/21/2011	1	CITY CLERK	Sponsor added		
6/22/2011	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	3:0
7/8/2011	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/8/2011	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/13/2011	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
7/13/2011	1	CITY CLERK	Sponsor added		
7/26/2011	1	CITY CLERK	Sponsor added		
7/26/2011	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
8/4/2011	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		